THE GREENE ACADEMY OF IRISH DANCE
Presents

SVF FEIS

June 1, 2025

DOUBLE TREE HOTEL
2050 GATEWAY PLACE, SAN JOSE, CA
1-408-453-4000
Greene Irish Dance Group Rate: $164.00 per night

Room Block is limited at this rate: Please reserve by May 9th, 2024

Booking Website:
https://book.passkey.com/go/Lucky7sFeis2025

Adjudicators
TBD

TBD

Musicians
Chris McLoughlin, Carolyn Lee Bartley

Entries: www.feisworx.com

Entries Close: May 16, 2024

Proudly hosted by the
Greene Academy of Irish Dance

Sponsored by Silicon Valley Feis, a non-profit organization fostering and promoting Irish dance, culture and
language



DANCING COMPETITION RULES

1. Allrules of the North American Feis Commission (www.northamericanfeiscommission.org) are
included by reference.

2. Competitors must be in the hall, prepared to dance, one hour prior to the scheduled beginning of
their event.

3. Dancers who appear in competitions in which they are not entered and paid will not be eligible for
placement or awards.

4. First Feis competitions are open only to dancers who have never competed at a feis.

5. When awards are announced at awards area, competitors must be in costume, including dance
shoes, to receive their awards.

6. The Greene Academy of Irish Dance, or the Doubletree Hotel, will not be held responsible or liable
for personal injury, property loss and/or damage. By entering this Feis, the entrant and/or the
entrant’s parent or legal guardian agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Lucky7’s Feis, The Feis
Committee, Feis Volunteers, Vendors, Doubletree Hotel, the Greene School of Irish Dance for any
liabilities or personal injury as a result of the entrant’s participation.

ENTRY PROCEDURES AND FEES

Entries are handled by Feisworx — www.feisworx.com. Payments may be made online. Payments by mail must be
payable in U.S. dollars to Silicon Valley Feis. Entry fees are non-refundable.

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO SILICON VALLEY FEIS only!
Entries and payments are due May 16, 2025. Payments postmarked after that date must include a $40 late fee
and will be accepted until May 19, 2024 at noon — entries close at that time.

Entry fees: Soft shoe solos $25 (covers all soft shoe solos)
Hard shoe solos $20( covers all hard shoe solos)
Specials/Trophy Competitions S15(each)
Prelim Championship $60
Open Championships S60
Adult Adv Championship S60
Adult Champ 3 round S60
Family entry fee $30 per family Includes marks online
Feisworx Fee $ 8.00
Late entry fee $20 for entries after postmarked after MAY 16, 2025
Soda Bread $10.00 per loaf
Paper Entry Fee $10.00

There is a $150 maximum fee per family, excluding late fees, special/trophy competitions and family entry fee.



First Feis:
Reel

Light Jig
Single Jig

SOLO COMPETITIONS
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NOTE: First Feis Competitions limited to dancers who have never competed at a feis and they

Beginner 1:
Reel

Light Jig
Slip Jig
Single Jig
Treble Jig
Hornpipe

St. Patrick’s Day

Beginner 2:
Reel

Light Jig
Slip Jig
Single Jig
Treble Jig
Hornpipe

St. Patrick’s Day
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must be in a class costume. No solo dresses.

NOTE: All dancers in beginner 1 or 2 competitions are not allowed to wear solo costumes!

Novice:

Reel

Light Jig

Slip Jig

Single Jig
Treble Jig
Hornpipe
Traditional Set

Prizewinner:
Reel

Light Jig

Slip Jig

Single Jig
Treble Jig
Hornpipe
Traditional Set
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U0 U11 U12 U13 U15 1580
136 143 150 157 171 178
137 144 151 158 172 179
138 145 152 159 173 180
139 146 153 160 174 181
140 147 154 161 175 182
141 148 155 162 176 183
142 149 156 163 177 184
U10 U11 U12 U13 U15 1580
236 243 250 257 271 278
237 244 251 258 272 279
238 245 252 259 273 280
239 246 253 260 274 281
240 247 254 261 275 282
241 248 255 262 276 283
242 249 256 263 277 284
U10 U1 U12 U13 U15 1580
336 343 350 357 371 378
337 344 351 358 372 379
338 345 352 359 373 380
339 346 353 360 374 381
340 347 354 361 375 382
341 348 355 362 376 383
342 349 356 363 377 384
U10 U11 U12 U13 U15 1580
436 443 450 457 471 478
437 444 451 458 472 479
438 445 452 459 473 480
439 446 453 460 474 481
440 447 454 461 475 482
441 448 455 462 476 483
442 449 456 463 477 484



SPECIAL/TROPHY COMPETITIONS

Boys Reel Trophy: Uuz U9 uU11 U113 13&0
Beginner 1 & 2 910 911 912 913 914
Novice & Prizewinner 915 916 917 918 919

Requirements: ONE STEP DOWN THE LINE (RIGHT AND LEFT FOQOT)

Girls Trophy: uz (V) ui1 U13 13&0
Beginner 1 & 2 Reel 920 921 922 Slip Jig 923
Novice & Prizewinner Reel 925 926 927 Slip Jig 928

NOTE: U7, U9, U11, U 13 do reel; 13&0 dance slip jig. One step down the line

Treble Reel Trophy Uui1 U13 U15 1580

Novice & Prizewinner Entrants 930 931 932 933

Preliminary Championship Entrants 934 935 936 937

Open Championship Entrants 938 939 940 941
Requirements: One step down the line
Nov/PW Treble Jig Uz U9 U111 U13 U15 1580
Dancer’s Choice of Speed 960 961 962 963 964 965
Requirements: One step down the line

ADULT COMPETITIONS

Solos: Beginner Novice Prizewinner Adult Teams
Reel 601 621 631 2-hand Reel 651
Light Jig 602 622 632 3-hand Reel 652
Slip Jig 603 623 633 4-hand Dance 653
Single Jig 604 624 634 6-hand Dance 654
Treble Jig 605 625 635 8-hand Dance 655
Hornpipe 606 626 636
St. Patrick’s Day 607 627 637

Adult Hornpipe Special — 973 — one step down the line

CHAMPIONSHIPS

Preliminary Championships
Requirements: Reel or Slip Jig, Jig or Hornpipe and set (u 9 traditional set only)

U9 u10 U11 U112 U113 U114 U15 U16 U17 17/0 ADULT 3 rounds
980 981 982 983 984 985 986 987 988 989 999C




Open Championships
Requirements: Reel or Slip Jig, Jig or Hornpipe and set (u 9 traditional set only)

uo** uU10 U11 U112 U13 U14 U15 U16 U117 U19 19/0 Adult Adv
990 991 992 993 994 995 996 997 998 999A 999B 999D

**All U9 championship dancers must do a Traditional Set per Western US Rule.

COMPETITION 974

THE BERNARD GREENE PRELIMINARY CHALLENGE SPECIAL
Cost: $15.00

To be held at the end of the day Sunday.

-Open to all preliminary championship dancers, one step in soft shoe (reel or slip jig) and one
step in hard shoe (jig or hornpipe). One winner. Proceeds will go the American Cancer Society.

Attire: ALL BLACK -Black skirt or pants, plain black t-shirt or tights (no writing on clothing),
tights or socks.

COMPETITION 975

THE BERNARD GREENE OPEN CHALLENGE SPECIAL
Cost: $15.00

To be held at the end of the day Sunday

-Open to all Open championship dancers, one step in soft shoe (reel or slip jig) and one step
in hard shoe (jig or hornpipe). One winner. Proceeds will go the American Cancer Society.

Attire: ALL BLACK - Black skirt or pants, plain black t-shirt or tights (no writing on clothing),
tights or socks.
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